THE DATASHEET OF
CDSOD323-T12C-DSL
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Features
n	 Protects one line or one I/O port
n	 Bidirectional configuration
n	 ESD protection 30 kV max.
n	 Low capacitance ~ 3 pF typ.

	 CDSOD323-TxxC-DSL - TVS Diode Series
Performance Graphs
Block Diagram How to Order
CD SOD323  -  T  12 C - DSL
Common Code
	 Chip Diode
Package
	 • SOD323 = SOD-323 Package
Model
	 T = Transient Voltage Suppressor
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
	 12 = 12 VRWM (Volts)
	 24 = 24 VRWM (Volts)
Suffix
	 C = Bidirectional Diode
	 -DSL = For use in VDSL applications
Peak Pulse Power vs. Pulse Time Pulse Waveform
1
2
UNIDIRECTIONAL
1
2
BIDIRECTIONAL
Environmental Specifications
Moisture Sensitivity Level.................................................................1
ESD Classification (HBM)............................................................. 3B
Product Dimensions
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
	 CDSOD323-TxxC-DSL - TVS Diode Series
This is a molded JEDEC SOD-323 package with lead free 100 %
Sn plating on the terminations. It weighs approximately 30 mg and
has a flammability rating of UL 94V-0.
Typical Part Marking
Each device has device marking outlined below.
CDSOD323-T12C-DSL ................................................................2D
CDSOD323-T24C-DSL.................................................................4D
HF
E
J
A
C
W
D
B
L S L
Recommended Footprint
HF
E
J
A
C
W
D
B
L S L
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
Dimensions
A 1.60 - 1.90
(0.063 - 0.075)
B 1.15 - 1.45
(0.045 - 0.057)
C 2.39 - 2.70
(0.094 - 0.106)
D 0.92 - 1.14
(0.036 - 0.045)
E 0.25 - 0.40
(0.010 - 0.016)
F 0.08 - 0.20
(0.003 - 0.008)
H 0.13   MAX.(0.005)   .........